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 Institutions and Representatives: 

“OneGeology South America Meeting: Rio-2014” 
    

    

INSTITUION 
NAME 

COUNTRY 
NAME 

REPRESENTATIVE  

NAME E-MAIL PHOTO 

Servicio Geológico Mineiro 
Argentino (SEGEMAR)  

 
ARGENTINA 

 

 
 

Carlos Gabriel Asato  g_asato2000@yahoo.com 

Servicio  de Geología y Técnico de 
Minas (SERGEOMIN)  

 
BOLIVIA 

 

 

Grover Salamanca Gutierrez salacogsgs@hotmail.com 

 

Servicio  de Geología y Técnico de 
Minas (SERGEOMIN)  

 
BOLIVIA 

 

 

Oscar David Almendras 
Alarcón 

 

 

adripal@bolivia.com 

The Geological Survey of Brazil 
(CPRM, Brasília, DF) 

 
BRAZIL 

 

 

Manoel Barretto da Rocha 
Neto 

manoel.barretto@cprm.gov.br 

 

The Geological Survey of Brazil 
(CPRM, Brasília, DF) 

BRAZIL 
 

 

Roberto Ventura Santos roberto.ventura@cprm.gov.br 

The Geological Survey of Brazil 
(CPRM, Brasília, DF) 

 
BRAZIL 

 

 

Antonio Carlos Bacelar 
Nunes 

antonio.bacelar@cprm.gov.br 

The Geological Survey of Brazil 
(CPRM, Rio de Janeiro, RJ) 

 
BRAZIL 

 

 

Cassio Roberto da Silva cassio.silva@cprm.gov.br 
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The Geological Survey of Brazil 
(CPRM, São Paulo, SP) 

 
BRAZIL 

 

 

Elizete Domingues Salvador elizete.salvador@cprm.gov.br 

The Geological Survey of Brazil 
(CPRM, Rio de Janeiro, RJ) 

 
BRAZIL 

 

 

Fátima Maria do Nascimento fatima.nascimento@cprm.gov.br

 

The Geological Survey of Brazil 
(CPRM, Salvador, BA) 

 
BRAZIL 

 

 

Fernanda Giselle Cruz 
Nascimento 

 
fernanda.nascimento@cprm.gov.
br 
 
 
 
 

The Geological Survey of Brazil 
(CPRM, Fortaleza, CE) 

 
BRAZIL 

 

 

Francisco Edson M. Gomes 
   

edson.gomes@cprm.gov.br 

 

The Geological Survey of Brazil 
(CPRM, Rio de Janeiro, RJ) 

 

 
BRAZIL 

 

 

Frederico Cláudio Peixinho 
 
frederico.peixinho@cprm.gov.br 

The Geological Survey of Brazil 
(CPRM, Recife, PE) 

 
BRAZIL 

 

 

Fernando Antônio Carneiro 
Feitosa 

 
fernando.feitosa@cprm.gov.br 
 
 
 
 

 

The Geological Survey of Brazil 
(CPRM, Recife, PE) 

 
BRAZIL 

 

 

João Alberto Oliveira Diniz 
 
joao.diniz@cprm.gov.br 
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The Geological Survey of Brazil 
(CPRM, Rio de Janeiro, RJ) 

 

 
BRAZIL 

 

 

Jorge Pimentel 
 
jorge.pimentel@cprm.gov.br 
 
 
 
 
 

The Geological Survey of Brazil 
(CPRM, Rio de Janeiro, RJ) 

 
BRAZIL 

 

 

Laura Estela Madeira de 
Carvalho 

 
laura.carvalho@cprm.gov.br 
 

 
 
 

The Geological Survey of Brazil 
(CPRM, Rio de Janeiro, RJ) 

 
BRAZIL 

 

 

Leda Maria B. Fraga 
 
leda.fraga@cprm.gov.br 

 

The Geological Survey of Brazil 
(CPRM, Rio de Janeiro, RJ) 

 
BRAZIL 

 

 

Maria-Glicia da Nóbrega 
Coutinho  

 
maria.glicia@cprm.gov.br 
 

 
 

 

The Geological Survey of Brazil 
(CPRM, Rio de Janeiro, RJ) 

 
BRAZIL 

 

 

Patrícia Duringer Jacques 
 
patrícia.jacques@cprm.gov.br 

 
 

 
The Geological Survey of Brazil 
(CPRM, Rio de Janeiro, RJ) 

 
BRAZIL 

 

 

Ricardo Moacyr de 
Vasconcellos 

 
ricardo.vasconcellos@cprm.gov.
br 
 
 
 

 

The Geological Survey of Brazil 
(CPRM, Porto Alegre, PA) 

 
BRAZIL 

 

 

Roberto Eduardo Kirchheim 
 
roberto.kirchheim@cprm.gov.br 
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Commission for the Geological Map 
of the World (CGMW), São Paulo 
University, São Paulo, BRAZIL 

 
BRAZIL 

 

 

Prof. Umberto Cordanni 
 
ucordani@usp.br 
 
 
 
 
 

Commission for the Geological Map 
of the World (CGMW),  
(CPRM, Brasília, DF) 

 

 
BRAZIL 

 

 

Carlos Schobbenhaus Filho 
 
carlos.schobbenhaus@cprm. 
gov.br 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Servicio Nacional de Geología y 
Minería (SERNAGEOMIN)  

 
CHILE 

 

 

Paul Duhart 
 
paul.duhart@sernageomin.cl 
 
 
 

 
 

 

Asociación de  Servicios de 
Geología  y Minería 
Iberoamaricanos (ASGMI)  

 
DOMINICAN 
REPUBLIC 

 

 

Santiago J. Muñoz Tapia 
 
yuboa@hotmail.com 
 
 
 
 
 

Instituto Nacional Geológico Minero 
Metalúrgico (INIGEMM)  

 
EQUADOR 

 

 

 
Luis Pilatasig    
 

 
luis_pilatasig@inigemm.gob.ec 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Bureau de Recherchés 
Geologiques et Menière (BRGM)  

 
FRENCH 

GUYANA / 
FRANCE 

 
 

Hervé Theveniaut 
 
h.theveniaut@brgm.fr  

 
 
 
 

Guyana Geology & Mines 
Commission (GGMC)   

 
GUYANA 

 

 

Serge Nadeau  
 
goldenserge@hotmail.com 
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Instituto Geológico Minero y 
Metalúrgico (INGEMMET)  

 
PERU 

 

 

Dina Huanacuni Mamani  
 
dhuanacuni@ingemmet.gob.pe 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

OneGeology Administration, British 
Geological Survey, (BGS), U.K. 

 
UNITED 
KINDOM 

 

 

Tim Duffy 
 
trd@bgs.ac.uk 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

OneGeology Managing Director, 
IUGS Vice-President, Geological 
Survey of Slovenia (GeoZS) 
 

 
SLOVENIA 

 

 

Marko Komac 
 
marko@komac@geo-zs.si 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 

Geological Survey (Geologische 
Mijnbouwkundige Dienst- GMD)  

 
SURINAME 

 

 

Richard Verwey  
 
rlv_sur@yahoo.com 
 
 
 
 
 

Dirección Nacional de Minería y 
Geología (DINAMIGE)  

 
URUGUAY 

 

 
 

Julio Jorge Spoturno  
 
jorge.spoturno@dinamige.miem.
gub.uy 
jspoturn@yahoo.com.ar 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

United State Geological Survey,  
Geological Survey of Arizona, 
(USGS). 

 
UNITED 

STATES OF 
AMERICA 

 

Steve Richard 
 
steve.richard@azgs.az.gov 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Universidad Central de Venezuela, 
(UCV) 

 
VENEZUELA 

 

 

Prof Franco Urbani 
 
urbanifranco@yahoo.com 
furbani@funvisis.gob.ve 
 
 
 
 

 


